Illinois law.

Section 554.50  Exit from Services to Potentially Eligible Students 

a)	A potentially eligible student shall no longer receive services under this Part if the student is no longer a student or reaches the age of 22.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
b)	A potentially eligible student may choose to terminate services at any time.  Written consent of a parent or guardian is required to terminate services for students under 18 years of age or for whom a legal guardian has been appointed.
